
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & �Nutrition Section of the SP Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Ever breastfed or fed breastmilk 

DBQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8937 80.96 8937 80.96 

1 : �Yes 1319 11.95 10256 92.91 

2 : No 777 7.04 11033 99.95 

9 : Don't know 6 0.05 11039 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age started eating other foods(days) 

DBD020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9720 88.05 9720 88.05 

0 : Never 49 0.44 9769 88.50 

1 280 2.54 10049 91.03 

2 35 0.32 10084 91.35 

3 9 0.08 10093 91.43 

4 3 0.03 10096 91.46 

5 2 0.02 10098 91.48 

6 1 0.01 10099 91.48 

7 28 0.25 10127 91.74 

8 3 0.03 10130 91.77 

10 4 0.04 10134 91.80 

14 44 0.40 10178 92.20 

15 1 0.01 10179 92.21 

21 28 0.25 10207 92.46 

28 10 0.09 10217 92.55 

30 54 0.49 10271 93.04 

35 4 0.04 10275 93.08 

42 22 0.20 10297 93.28 

45 1 0.01 10298 93.29 

49 2 0.02 10300 93.31 

56 6 0.05 10306 93.36 

60 66 0.60 10372 93.96 

63 2 0.02 10374 93.98 

70 1 0.01 10375 93.98 

91 138 1.25 10513 95.24 

98 3 0.03 10516 95.26 

105 1 0.01 10517 95.27 

121 174 1.58 10691 96.85 

126 1 0.01 10692 96.86 

152 91 0.82 10783 97.68 

182 136 1.23 10919 98.91 

212 31 0.28 10950 99.19 

243 21 0.19 10971 99.38 

273 15 0.14 10986 99.52 

304 6 0.05 10992 99.57 

334 3 0.03 10995 99.60 

364 4 0.04 10999 99.64 

365 31 0.28 11030 99.92 



3 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age started eating other foods(days) 

DBD020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

547 1 0.01 11031 99.93 

999999 : Don't know 8 0.07 11039 100.00 



4 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age stopped breastfeeding(days) 

DBD030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9777 88.57 9777 88.57 

0 : Still breastfeeding 174 1.58 9951 90.14 

1 to 1460 1086 9.84 11037 99.98 

999999 : Don't know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age first fed formula daily(days) 

DBD040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8994 81.47 8994 81.47 

0 : Never on a daily basis 248 2.25 9242 83.72 

1 944 8.55 10186 92.27 

2 29 0.26 10215 92.54 

3 15 0.14 10230 92.67 

4 6 0.05 10236 92.73 

5 5 0.05 10241 92.77 

6 1 0.01 10242 92.78 

7 39 0.35 10281 93.13 

8 3 0.03 10284 93.16 

10 3 0.03 10287 93.19 

11 1 0.01 10288 93.20 

14 41 0.37 10329 93.57 

15 4 0.04 10333 93.60 

19 1 0.01 10334 93.61 

21 29 0.26 10363 93.88 

28 12 0.11 10375 93.98 

30 61 0.55 10436 94.54 

35 3 0.03 10439 94.56 

42 19 0.17 10458 94.74 

45 3 0.03 10461 94.76 

49 4 0.04 10465 94.80 

56 5 0.05 10470 94.85 

60 80 0.72 10550 95.57 

63 1 0.01 10551 95.58 

70 7 0.06 10558 95.64 

84 2 0.02 10560 95.66 

91 110 1.00 10670 96.66 

98 2 0.02 10672 96.68 

105 1 0.01 10673 96.68 

121 78 0.71 10751 97.39 

126 1 0.01 10752 97.40 

152 51 0.46 10803 97.86 

182 100 0.91 10903 98.77 

212 40 0.36 10943 99.13 

243 27 0.24 10970 99.37 

273 18 0.16 10988 99.54 

304 13 0.12 11001 99.66 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age first fed formula daily(days) 

DBD040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

334 3 0.03 11004 99.68 

364 6 0.05 11010 99.74 

365 17 0.15 11027 99.89 

425 1 0.01 11028 99.90 

456 2 0.02 11030 99.92 

547 2 0.02 11032 99.94 

999999 : Don't know 7 0.06 11039 100.00 



7 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age �stopped receiving formula(days) 

DBD050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9243 83.73 9243 83.73 

0 : Still drinking formula 452 4.09 9695 87.82 

1 1 0.01 9696 87.83 

2 1 0.01 9697 87.84 

12 1 0.01 9698 87.85 

14 2 0.02 9700 87.87 

15 2 0.02 9702 87.89 

30 1 0.01 9703 87.90 

35 1 0.01 9704 87.91 

56 1 0.01 9705 87.92 

60 3 0.03 9708 87.94 

70 1 0.01 9709 87.95 

77 1 0.01 9710 87.96 

91 4 0.04 9714 88.00 

121 2 0.02 9716 88.02 

152 5 0.05 9721 88.06 

182 29 0.26 9750 88.32 

212 10 0.09 9760 88.41 

243 36 0.33 9796 88.74 

273 85 0.77 9881 89.51 

304 82 0.74 9963 90.25 

334 87 0.79 10050 91.04 

364 135 1.22 10185 92.26 

365 692 6.27 10877 98.53 

395 22 0.20 10899 98.73 

425 14 0.13 10913 98.86 

456 12 0.11 10925 98.97 

486 2 0.02 10927 98.99 

516 1 0.01 10928 98.99 

547 37 0.34 10965 99.33 

608 5 0.05 10970 99.37 

638 1 0.01 10971 99.38 

668 1 0.01 10972 99.39 

699 1 0.01 10973 99.40 

730 42 0.38 11015 99.78 

912 1 0.01 11016 99.79 

1095 7 0.06 11023 99.86 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age stopped receiving formula(days) 

DBD050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1460 1 0.01 11024 99.86 

999999 : Don't know 15 0.14 11039 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age �first fed milk daily basis(days) 

DBD060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8995 81.48 8995 81.48 

0 : Never on a daily basis 519 4.70 9514 86.19 

1 14 0.13 9528 86.31 

3 2 0.02 9530 86.33 

6 1 0.01 9531 86.34 

7 1 0.01 9532 86.35 

14 1 0.01 9533 86.36 

21 2 0.02 9535 86.38 

30 6 0.05 9541 86.43 

60 2 0.02 9543 86.45 

91 9 0.08 9552 86.53 

121 3 0.03 9555 86.56 

152 3 0.03 9558 86.58 

182 32 0.29 9590 86.87 

212 14 0.13 9604 87.00 

243 42 0.38 9646 87.38 

273 98 0.89 9744 88.27 

304 98 0.89 9842 89.16 

334 92 0.83 9934 89.99 

364 143 1.30 10077 91.29 

365 785 7.11 10862 98.40 

395 31 0.28 10893 98.68 

425 16 0.14 10909 98.82 

456 6 0.05 10915 98.88 

486 6 0.05 10921 98.93 

516 1 0.01 10922 98.94 

547 41 0.37 10963 99.31 

577 1 0.01 10964 99.32 

608 4 0.04 10968 99.36 

638 1 0.01 10969 99.37 

668 3 0.03 10972 99.39 

730 50 0.45 11022 99.85 

790 1 0.01 11023 99.86 

1095 4 0.04 11027 99.89 

1460 2 0.02 11029 99.91 

1825 1 0.01 11030 99.92 

999999 : �Don't know 9 0.08 11039 100.00 



10 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Type of milk first fed - whole milk 

DBD071a Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9757 88.39 9757 88.39 

10 1277 11.57 11034 99.95 

99 5 0.05 11039 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Type of milk first fed - 2% milk 

DBD071b Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10849 98.28 10849 98.28 

11 190 1.72 11039 100.00 



12 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Type of milk first fed - 1% milk 

DBD071c Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 11024 99.86 11024 99.86 

12 15 0.14 11039 100.00 



13 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Type of milk first fed - skim/nonfat 

DBD071d Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 11030 99.92 11030 99.92 

13 9 0.08 11039 100.00 



14 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Type of milk first fed - other 

DBD071u Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10996 99.61 10996 99.61 

30 43 0.39 11039 100.00 



15 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age �started eating solid foods(days) 

DBD080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8994 81.47 8994 81.47 

0 : Never on a daily basis 161 1.46 9155 82.93 

1 3 0.03 9158 82.96 

2 2 0.02 9160 82.98 

4 5 0.05 9165 83.02 

7 4 0.04 9169 83.06 

14 7 0.06 9176 83.12 

21 10 0.09 9186 83.21 

28 1 0.01 9187 83.22 

30 13 0.12 9200 83.34 

35 1 0.01 9201 83.35 

42 13 0.12 9214 83.47 

49 3 0.03 9217 83.49 

56 1 0.01 9218 83.50 

60 50 0.45 9268 83.96 

70 1 0.01 9269 83.97 

91 179 1.62 9448 85.59 

121 386 3.50 9834 89.08 

126 1 0.01 9835 89.09 

152 248 2.25 10083 91.34 

182 480 4.35 10563 95.69 

212 117 1.06 10680 96.75 

243 99 0.90 10779 97.64 

273 65 0.59 10844 98.23 

304 44 0.40 10888 98.63 

334 12 0.11 10900 98.74 

364 11 0.10 10911 98.84 

365 77 0.70 10988 99.54 

395 5 0.05 10993 99.58 

425 3 0.03 10996 99.61 

456 4 0.04 11000 99.65 

486 1 0.01 11001 99.66 

516 1 0.01 11002 99.66 

547 14 0.13 11016 99.79 

577 1 0.01 11017 99.80 

730 8 0.07 11025 99.87 

912 1 0.01 11026 99.88 



16 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Age started eating solid foods(days) 

DBD080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1095 1 0.01 11027 99.89 

999999 : Don't know 12 0.11 11039 100.00 



17 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


# of times/week eat restaurant food 

DBD090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 574 5.20 574 5.20 

0 : Never 1096 9.93 1670 15.13 

1 2734 24.77 4404 39.89 

2 1912 17.32 6316 57.22 

3 1164 10.54 7480 67.76 

4 499 4.52 7979 72.28 

5 587 5.32 8566 77.60 

6 135 1.22 8701 78.82 

7 269 2.44 8970 81.26 

8 33 0.30 9003 81.56 

9 4 0.04 9007 81.59 

10 77 0.70 9084 82.29 

11 2 0.02 9086 82.31 

12 17 0.15 9103 82.46 

14 33 0.30 9136 82.76 

15 11 0.10 9147 82.86 

17 1 0.01 9148 82.87 

18 3 0.03 9151 82.90 

20 3 0.03 9154 82.92 

21 12 0.11 9166 83.03 

6666 : Less than weekly 1867 16.91 11033 99.95 

7777 : Refused 4 0.04 11037 99.98 

9999 : Don't �know 2 0.02 11039 100.00 



18 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


# Times/month eat dark green vegetables 

DBD102 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 916 8.30 916 8.30 

0 : Never 1107 10.03 2023 18.33 

1 370 3.35 2393 21.68 

2 391 3.54 2784 25.22 

3 152 1.38 2936 26.60 

4 1361 12.33 4297 38.93 

5 45 0.41 4342 39.33 

6 24 0.22 4366 39.55 

7 9 0.08 4375 39.63 

8 1738 15.74 6113 55.38 

9 2 0.02 6115 55.39 

10 23 0.21 6138 55.60 

11 2 0.02 6140 55.62 

12 4 0.04 6144 55.66 

13 1547 14.01 7691 69.67 

14 2 0.02 7693 69.69 

15 13 0.12 7706 69.81 

16 2 0.02 7708 69.83 

17 734 6.65 8442 76.47 

20 7 0.06 8449 76.54 

21 548 4.96 8997 81.50 

25 3 0.03 9000 81.53 

26 89 0.81 9089 82.34 

27 1 0.01 9090 82.34 

28 1 0.01 9091 82.35 

30 1569 14.21 10660 96.57 

31 1 0.01 10661 96.58 

34 7 0.06 10668 96.64 

39 8 0.07 10676 96.71 

43 14 0.13 10690 96.84 

47 2 0.02 10692 96.86 

48 1 0.01 10693 96.87 

52 7 0.06 10700 96.93 

60 160 1.45 10860 98.38 

65 3 0.03 10863 98.41 

73 1 0.01 10864 98.41 

91 29 0.26 10893 98.68 

121 3 0.03 10896 98.70 



19 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


# Times/month eat dark green �vegetables 

DBD102 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

152 1 0.01 10897 98.71 

212 1 0.01 10898 98.72 

66666 : Less than monthly 130 1.18 11028 99.90 

77777 : Refused 4 0.04 11032 99.94 

99999 : Don't know 7 0.06 11039 100.00 



20 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


#Times/month eat cooked dried beans/peas 

DBD103 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 916 8.30 916 8.30 

0 : Never 1115 10.10 2031 18.40 

1 714 6.47 2745 24.87 

2 714 6.47 3459 31.33 

3 283 2.56 3742 33.90 

4 2009 18.20 5751 52.10 

5 54 0.49 5805 52.59 

6 31 0.28 5836 52.87 

7 13 0.12 5849 52.98 

8 1785 16.17 7634 69.15 

9 4 0.04 7638 69.19 

10 24 0.22 7662 69.41 

11 1 0.01 7663 69.42 

12 6 0.05 7669 69.47 

13 1188 10.76 8857 80.23 

14 2 0.02 8859 80.25 

15 11 0.10 8870 80.35 

16 2 0.02 8872 80.37 

17 484 4.38 9356 84.75 

19 1 0.01 9357 84.76 

20 7 0.06 9364 84.83 

21 268 2.43 9632 87.25 

26 33 0.30 9665 87.55 

30 963 8.72 10628 96.28 

34 2 0.02 10630 96.29 

43 7 0.06 10637 96.36 

47 1 0.01 10638 96.37 

48 1 0.01 10639 96.38 

52 2 0.02 10641 96.39 

60 63 0.57 10704 96.97 

65 1 0.01 10705 96.97 

91 11 0.10 10716 97.07 

121 1 0.01 10717 97.08 

212 2 0.02 10719 97.10 

66666 : Less than monthly 305 2.76 11024 99.86 

77777 : Refused 4 0.04 11028 99.90 

99999 : Don't know 11 0.10 11039 100.00 



21 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Past 30 day milk product consumption 

DBD196 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 574 5.20 574 5.20 

0 : Never 897 8.13 1471 13.33 

1 : rarely-less than once a week 968 8.77 2439 22.09 

2 : Sometimes-once a week or more, but less than once a day, or 1934 17.52 4373 39.61 

3 �: Often-once a day or more? 6616 59.93 10989 99.55 

4 : Varied 45 0.41 11034 99.95 

7 : �Refused 4 0.04 11038 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 



22 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


You drink whole or regular milk 

DBD221a Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6240 56.53 6240 56.53 

10 4782 43.32 11022 99.85 

99 17 0.15 11039 100.00 



23 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


You drink 2% fat milk 

DBD221b Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8039 72.82 8039 72.82 

11 3000 27.18 11039 100.00 



24 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


You drink 1% fat milk 

DBD221c Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10140 91.86 10140 91.86 

12 899 8.14 11039 100.00 



25 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


You drink skim, nonfat or .5% milk 

DBD221d Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10024 90.81 10024 90.81 

13 1015 9.19 11039 100.00 



26 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


You drink another type of milk 

DBD221u Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10722 97.13 10722 97.13 

30 317 2.87 11039 100.00 



27 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Regular milk drinker 

DBD229 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5632 51.02 5632 51.02 

1 : �{I've/He's/She's} been a regular milk drinker for most or all of {my/his/her} 
life, including {my/his/her} childhood 

2662 24.11 8294 75.13 

2 �: {I've/He's/She's} never been a regular milk drinker; 1051 9.52 9345 84.65 

3 : {My/His/Her} milk drinking has varied over {my/his/her} life-sometimes 
{I've/he's/she's} been a regular milk drinker 

1682 15.24 11027 99.89 

7 : Refused 4 0.04 11031 99.93 

9 : Don't know 8 0.07 11039 100.00 



28 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How often drank milk age 5-12 

DBD235ae Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6695 60.65 6695 60.65 

0 43 0.39 6738 61.04 

1 154 1.40 6892 62.43 

2 353 3.20 7245 65.63 

3 3739 33.87 10984 99.50 

4 13 0.12 10997 99.62 

7 1 0.01 10998 99.63 

9 41 0.37 11039 100.00 



29 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How often drank milk age 13-17 

DBD235be Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6695 60.65 6695 60.65 

0 69 0.63 6764 61.27 

1 243 2.20 7007 63.47 

2 752 6.81 7759 70.29 

3 3232 29.28 10991 99.57 

4 28 0.25 11019 99.82 

9 20 0.18 11039 100.00 



30 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


How often drank milk age 18-35 

DBD235ce Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6695 60.65 6695 60.65 

0 118 1.07 6813 61.72 

1 425 3.85 7238 65.57 

2 1109 10.05 8347 75.61 

3 2600 23.55 10947 99.17 

4 75 0.68 11022 99.85 

7 1 0.01 11023 99.86 

9 16 0.14 11039 100.00 



31 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Community/Government meals delivered 

DBD301 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9172 83.09 9172 83.09 

1 : Yes 72 0.65 9244 83.74 

2 : No 1792 16.23 11036 99.97 

7 : Refused 3 0.03 11039 100.00 



32 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Eat meals at Community/Senior center 

DBQ330 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9172 83.09 9172 83.09 

1 : Yes 136 1.23 9308 84.32 

2 : No 1728 15.65 11036 99.97 

7 : Refused 3 0.03 11039 100.00 



33 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Attend kindergarten thru high school 

DBQ360 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6907 62.57 6907 62.57 

1 : Yes 3401 30.81 10308 93.38 

2 : No 730 6.61 11038 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 



34 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


School serves school lunches 

DBQ370 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7638 69.19 7638 69.19 

1 : Yes 3198 28.97 10836 98.16 

2 : No 193 1.75 11029 99.91 

9 : �Don't know 10 0.09 11039 100.00 



35 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


# of times/week get school lunch 

DBD381 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7841 71.03 7841 71.03 

0 : None 647 5.86 8488 76.89 

1 150 1.36 8638 78.25 

2 145 1.31 8783 79.56 

3 208 1.88 8991 81.45 

4 114 1.03 9105 82.48 

5 1923 17.42 11028 99.90 

9999 : Don't know 11 0.10 11039 100.00 



36 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


School lunch free, reduced or full price 

DBQ390 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8497 76.97 8497 76.97 

1 : Free 1344 12.18 9841 89.15 

2 : Reduced price 276 2.50 10117 91.65 

3 : Full �price 918 8.32 11035 99.96 

9 : Don't know 4 0.04 11039 100.00 



37 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Diet Behavior & Nutrition Section of the SP �Questionnaire


(DBQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


School serve complete breakfast each day 

DBQ400 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 7638 69.19 7638 69.19 

1 : Yes 2627 23.80 10265 92.99 

2 : No 685 6.21 10950 99.19 

9 : Don't know 89 0.81 11039 100.00 
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# of times/week get school breakfast 

DBD411 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 8412 76.20 8412 76.20 

0 : None 1351 12.24 9763 88.44 

1 84 0.76 9847 89.20 

2 114 1.03 9961 90.23 

3 148 1.34 10109 91.58 

4 41 0.37 10150 91.95 

5 876 7.94 11026 99.88 

9999 : Don't know 13 0.12 11039 100.00 
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School breakfast free/reduced/full price 

DBD421 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 9770 88.50 9770 88.50 

1 : Free 992 8.99 10762 97.49 

2 : Reduced price 102 0.92 10864 98.41 

3 : Full �price 174 1.58 11038 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 11039 100.00 
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